O N oo v b

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

18

i

Municipal Lot

Boat Ramp at Bug Light

Bug Light

Cash Corner Fire Station
Central Fire Station

City Hall

Hamlin Building

Main Library

Memorial Branch Library
Municipal Services Facilities
Police Station

Redbank Community Center

Waterman Drive Lot
(Between E & C Street)

Water Resource Protection
Water Resource Protection
Western Ave Fire Station
Willard Fire Station

Willard Beach Parking Lot

Community Center

MUNICIPAL LOTS - NO PARKING

Address

1 Bug Light Park

55 Bug Light Park

360 Main St

684 Broadway

25 Cottage Road

829 Sawyer Street
482 Broadway

155 Wescott Road
929 Highland Avenue
30 Anthoine St

95 Macarthur Circle W

Waterman Drive

1142 Highland Ave
111 Waterman Dr
34 James Baka Dr

20 Pillsbury St

44 Willow Street

21 Nelson Road

Restriction Date Amended
No overnight parking from 9pm- 6/20/2023
6am unless permit is granted by

Parks & Recreation. Overnight

parking is allowed only during

Winter Parking Ban (December 1-

April 1).

No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking. Overnight 6/20/2023
parking is allowed only during the

Winter Parking Ban (December 1-

April 1).

No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking. 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking 6/20/2023
No overnight parking. Overnight 6/20/2023
parking is allowed only during the

Winter Parking Ban (December 1-

April 1).

No overnight parking, except for 11/14/2023

electric vehicles that are actively
charging at the EV charging stations

Page 1of 1

Thursday, March 28, 2024
4:26:24 PM



