



MUNICIPAL LOTS - NO PARKING

Thursday, March 28, 2024

4:26:24 PM

ID	Municipal Lot	Address	Restriction	Date Amended
3	Boat Ramp at Bug Light	1 Bug Light Park	No overnight parking from 9pm-6am unless permit is granted by Parks & Recreation. Overnight parking is allowed only during Winter Parking Ban (December 1-April 1).	6/20/2023
4	Bug Light	55 Bug Light Park	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
5	Cash Corner Fire Station	360 Main St	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
6	Central Fire Station	684 Broadway	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
7	City Hall	25 Cottage Road	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
9	Hamlin Building	829 Sawyer Street	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
10	Main Library	482 Broadway	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
11	Memorial Branch Library	155 Wescott Road	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
12	Municipal Services Facilities	929 Highland Avenue	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
13	Police Station	30 Anthoine St	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
14	Redbank Community Center	95 Macarthur Circle W	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
15	Waterman Drive Lot (Between E & C Street)	Waterman Drive	No overnight parking. Overnight parking is allowed only during the Winter Parking Ban (December 1-April 1).	6/20/2023
16	Water Resource Protection	1142 Highland Ave	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
17	Water Resource Protection	111 Waterman Dr	No overnight parking.	6/20/2023
18	Western Ave Fire Station	34 James Baka Dr	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
19	Willard Fire Station	20 Pillsbury St	No overnight parking	6/20/2023
20	Willard Beach Parking Lot	44 Willow Street	No overnight parking. Overnight parking is allowed only during the Winter Parking Ban (December 1-April 1).	6/20/2023
8	Community Center	21 Nelson Road	No overnight parking, except for electric vehicles that are actively charging at the EV charging stations	11/14/2023